
Date: 9/27/2021

Contract Number: 1094348 3

Contract Amendment Category:

Item No. Quantity (Est'd) Unit Unit Cost Value

01510-8.7 225,000           LF 4.00$             900,000$               
01510-8.8 60,000             LF 4.00$             240,000$               
01530-1 6,170                EA 115.00$         709,550$               

Subtotal: 1,849,550$            
Item No. Quantity (Est'd) Unit Unit Cost Value

01056-1 50                     EA 141.45$         7,073$                    

02956-1 100                   EA 200.00$         20,000$                 

02956-4.3# 65,000             LF 20.30$           1,319,500$            

02956-4.4# 15,000             LF 25.30$           379,500$               

02956-4.5# 37,000             LF 36.20$           1,339,400$            

02956-4.6# 5,000                LF 54.05$           270,250$               

02607-1 100                   EA 1,500.00$     150,000$               
02607-2 50                     VF 1,500.00$     75,000$                 
02607-4 90                     EA 1,000.00$     90,000$                 
02607-5 90                     EA 1,000.00$     90,000$                 

Subtotal: 3,740,723$            

TOTAL 5,590,273$           

Locate & Expose Buried Manhole, Street
Locate & Expose Buried Manhole, Non-Street

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:

545

Original Performance End Date:

2/20/2020

Original Contract End Date:

12/31/2020

Change Order No. 1: $0.00

6/28/2018

Original Contract Time:

917

Description of Proposed Changes:  Amendment/Change Order No. 3 is being proposed in order to add additional time to 

the Contract and performance period and to add funding to the Contract to enable the Contractor to perform large 

diameter capacity restoration activities Sonar/TISCIT assessment activities and cleaning for all large diameter (≥ 18") 

sewers.

* Add funding, pay items and units as follows. Unit costs from current bid used where available. Line items for 

Description

GPS Locate & Data Collection-Manhole

Description

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

$6,753,291.00

NTP Start Date:

Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC

8/24/2018

Contract Start Date:

Sanitatry Sewer Evaluation Study Ongoing Sewer Assessment and 

Rehabilitation Program

TISCIT Survey, 18" to 36" Diameter
TISCIT Survey Larger Than 36" Diameter

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

315

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

396

Manhole Condition Assessment

1256 1/31/2022 1/31/2022

Change Order No. 2:

Current Contract Amount:
Current Performance 

Time (Days):

Current Performance 

End Date:

Heavy Cleaning and Verification, 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe
Light Cleaning and Verification, Larger than 36" Diameter 

Pipe
Heavy Cleaning and Verification, Larger than 36" Diameter 

Pipe

$1,733,251.50

Current Contract End Date:

$8,486,542.50

Remove Protruding Connection

Light Cleaning and Verification, 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe

Assessment and Data Delivery**

** New line items to be added.

GPS Data Location

Major Gravity Line Cleaning and Re-Assessment/Verification

Manhole Height Adjustment
Adjust Manhole Height Up To 12"
Adjust Manhole Height Greater Than 12"

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2




